KINVARO
KINVARO LIFTER SYSTEMS
Modern design, innovative technology and ease
of operation for wall cabinetry.
2 www.grassusa.com
Exclusive lifter systems – Kinvaro provides the
perfect solution for every application.

Number of hinges at top panel
For cabinet widths ≥ 900mm, 3 hinges are recommended.
ORDER INFORMATION
Kinvaro F-20 set
Cabinet height
Cover cap grey
Spring B Spring C Spring D PU
560 – 599 F152145238201 1
600 – 649 F152145241201 1
650 – 699 F152145243201 1
700 – 749 F152145244201 1
750 – 900 F152145247201 1
PU = Packing Unit
Kinvaro ﻿
F-20 Bi-Fold Lifter ﻿
Lifter systems.Kinvaro.F-20 folding flap fitting

16 1/8”- 16 7/8” 	 (410 – 429) Type 4 4.2 - 11.0 (1.9 – 5.0) 9.9 - 17.6 (4.5 – 8.0) 16.5 - 32.2 (7.5 – 14.6)
16 15/16”- 23 5/8”	 (430 – 600) Type 5 4.4 - 9.9 (2.0 – 4.5) 8.8 - 16.5 (4.0 – 7.5) 15.4 - 32.2 (7.0 – 14.6)
ORDER INFORMATION
Kinvaro L-80 set
Cabinet height
Cover cap grey
Spring A Spring B Spring C PU
350 – 369 F152145248201 F152147444201 - 1
370 – 389 F152147440201 F152145249201 F152145250201 1
390 – 409 F152147441201 F152145251201 F152145252201 1
410 – 429 F152147442201 F152145281201 F152145282201 1
430 – 600 F152147443201 F152145253201 F152145254201 1
25
2
5
1
3
4
4
1
Kinvaro L-80 set comprises:
1 	Fitting, right and left (1x)
2  	Cover caps on right and left (1x)
3  	1090 mm cross bar for cutting to length (1x)
4  	Sliding sleeves (2x)
5  	Mounting plates (2x)
1  	Paper template (1x), Installation instructions (1x)
For automatic Kinvaro
door calculations:
Use the GRASS
Kinvaro Calculator at
kinvaro_calculator.html
Important!
Caution - risk of
injury! Fitting is
spring-tensioned!
WARNING
Aluminum frame adapter, Kinvaro L-80 set
Description Overlay Item No. PU
Aluminum frame adapter (2x) for narrow aluminum frames (19 mm) with fixing screws (4x) 13 – 17 F152145033211 20
Face Frame Adapter, Kinvaro L-80 set
Description Overlay Item No. PU
Face frame adapter, (2x) for wood screws with fixing screws (8x) 13 – 17 F151135906201 1
PU = Packing Unit

	 21 21/32”	 (550) - - 2.9 - 7.5 (1.3 – 3.4)
	 23 5/8”	 (600) - - 2.9 - 6.8 (1.3 – 3.1)
ORDER INFORMATION
Kinvaro T-65 set
Description Springs
Version
for
Overlay
Item No.
Cover cap grey PU
Kinvaro T-65
on right without damper
and on left with damper,
pre-assembled springs
black, incl. cover caps,
2 loose yellow springs
Black/yellow
wood variable F151147682201 1
aluminum
14 F151147679201 1
17 F151147681201 1
1 2
2
1
Kinvaro T-65 set comprises:
1  	Fitting on the right without and on the left with damper (1x)
2  	Cover caps on right and left (1x)
 	 Springs, yellow, loose (2x)
 	 Paper template (1x)
 	 Installation instructions (1x)
Important!
Caution - risk of
injury! Fitting is
spring-tensioned!
WARNING
For automatic Kinvaro
door calculations:
Use the GRASS
Kinvaro Calculator at
kinvaro_calculator.html
Face Frame Adapter, Kinvaro T-65 Kit
Description Overlay Item No. PU
Face frame adapter (2x) for wood frames with fixing screws (8x) 13 – 17 F151135905201 1
PU = Packing Unit
Kinvaro ﻿
T-65 lift-up flap fitting ﻿
Lifter systems.Kinvaro.T-65 parallel lift flap fitting